

सीमा शुल्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, विशाखापटनम क्षेत्र Visakhapatnam Zone प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टनम - 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam - 530035 (P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 ccu-cexvzg@nic.in



Establishment Order (G.O) No.19/2021 Dated 26th August, 2021

The following postings and transfers in the cadre of Superintendent of Central Tax are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

S.No	Name of the Officer (Shri)	Present Place of Posting	Posted to
1.	Nagabhushanam Sami	Guntur Audit	DRI Vijayawada
		Commissionerate	Regional Unit
2.	Srinivas Gubbala	Visakhapatnam CGST	DRI Visakhapatnam
		Commissionerate	Regional Unit

2. Necessary entries may be made in the relevant records.

3. The officers under orders of transfer as above are to report by 3rd September, 2021 to their new places of posting. The date of relief/Joining shall be intimated to this office. The officers under orders of transfer may please ensure proper handing/taking over of charge.

4. This issues with the approval of Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone.

. 26/8/2021

(**M.Sreekanth**) Joint Commissioner

[Issued from file C.No.II/03/03/2021-CC(VZ)Estt-PF-I]

То

The Individuals (through respective Commissionerates)

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner / Commissioner of Central Tax, Visakhapatnam/ Guntur Audit Commissionerate
- 2. The Additional Director General, DRI, Hyderabad Zonal Unit
- 3. The Deputy Director, DRI Visakhapatnam Regional Unit/Vijayawada Regional Unit
- 4. CAO/DDO, Visakhapatnam/Guntur Audit Commissionerate
- 5. Notice Board/Website/Stock file
- 6. Hindi Version follows